Rick’s List 2021 Nebraska

CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS
WASHINGTON, IA

VEITS VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS
1838 STATE ST BETTENDORF, 1A
B: 563.323.3107 F: 563.359.1074 C: 563.340.5598
WWW.VVNncc.com

SHELTER INSURANCE STEVE ENBERG, AGENT
110 W WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.4159
SENGBERG@AGENT.SHELTERINSURANCE.COM

LAHARPE CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION
AUGUST 3 LAHARPE, IL
www.laharpecarshow.com

TROPHY OUTLET INC
710 MAIN ST KEOKUK, IA 319.524.8101
www.trophyoutlet.com

THE CHROME SHOP
617 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND, IL 309.786.3743 888.696.2526
www.thechromeshop.com

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER
220 SOUTH MARION AVE WASHINGTON, IA 319.653.5656
www.rossautoandmuffler.com

RODDERS CAR SHOW
AUGUST 28 2021 ALBIA, IA 641.931.0060

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC.
941 100TH ST WAPELLO, IA 319.527.RODS
www.midwestrod.com

THE TRUCK SHOP
507 N MARKET ST ST SOLON, IA 319.624.8970 319.530.8970

OUTLAW TEES INC.
85 NORTH IOWA AVE NAUVOO, IL 217.453.2359
www.outlawtees.com

HUMPHREY’S SOUND
WINFIELD,M Al 319.254.2181 C: 319.430.8881
www.humphreyssnd.com

PAINE STREET ROD RESTORATION
1610 N BROADWAY ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.3055

BALL GMC VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER
HIGHWAY 136 EAST KAHOKA, IA 660.727.3358
www.balltruck.com

VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA
OTTUMWA, 1A

BLACK HAWK AUTO CLUB
IOWA/ILLINOIS

QUAD CITY CRUISERS
QUAD CITIES IOWA/ILLINOIS

PEN CITY CRUISERS
FORT MADISON, 1A

THEO RESOURCES LLC | THEOS GARAGE
P.O. BOX 145 IOWA CITY, 1A

CONESVILLE DRAGWAY SWAP MEET
MAY 9-11 CONESVILLE, 1A
www.conesvilleevents.com

3-D SOUND COMPANY
1592 AURORA ST DIXON, IL
815.251.4211 851.973.1341 815.973.1342
WWW. na.or

BACK ROADS CUSTOM AUTO INTERIORS
1945 WEST 18TH STREET WASHINGTON, IA
319.213.2409 319.653.1743
www.backroadscustominteriors.com

DEALERS CHOICE AUCTION
503 SOUTH WAPELLO RD MEDIAPOLIS, IA 319.394.3510

MID AMERICA RACING ENGINES & RESTORATIONS
1945 W 18TH ST WASHINGTON, 1A 319.653.6282

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS, INC.
1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT IOWA CITY, IA 319.351.5689

EL TACO CASA
2415 MOUNT PLEASANT ST BURLINGTON IA 319.394.3510
www.eltacocasa.com

SPERRY ENGINES
5711 16TH AVE SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 319.390.8636

RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSOCIATION
BURLINGTON, IA

DUFFY’S CLASSIC CARS
250 CLASSIC CAR COURT SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404
319.385.3022

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & REPAIR
1305 EAST WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 52641
319.385.3022

ROLLIN OLDIES CAR CLUB
OSKALOOSA, IA

UPPER IOWA TOOL & DIE & INNOVATIONS
956 6TH AVE CRESCO, IA 52136
PHONE: 563.547.2220 CELL: 515.571.8999

CHIEF WAPELLO DAYS CAR SHOW
JULY 18 8AM-1PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

COLUMBUS DAY CAR SHOW
OCTOBER 10 8AM-12PM COLUMBUS JUNCTION, IA
319.728.8818
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IOWA/MISSOURI FORD CLUB

IOWA MISSOURI

CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS

Date

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

12-14

APRIL

24 X

24 X

24 X

MAY

1X

1X

15X

15X

29
30
JUNE

5X

IOWA CITY, IA

LOUISA COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY CRUISE

AUGUST 1 4-7PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB

KEOKUK, IA

BEN FORTUNE CALL/TEXT 515.778.0585 OR BEN.FORTUNE@GMAIL.COM
RICK STAUFFER CALL/TEXT 319.863.3268 OR NOMADER57@HOTMAIL.COM
An “X” following the date means | have a flyer on my website.

For the absolute latest check my website as | make updates during the week.

NEBRASKA EVENTS

Event Name

2021 SPRING KICK OFF

OREILLY AUTO PARTS
WORLD OF WHEELS

BELLEVUE CARS & COFFEE
AT THE LODGE

15TH KEARNEY INDOOR
AUTO & BIKE SHOW

NORRIS SKILLSUSA CAR
SHOW

DDSR PERFORMANCE CAR
GATHERING

GUADALUPE CENTER SUPER
SHOW

BLAIR CRUISE NIGHT

SOBER RIDERS MC 3RD CAR
& BIKE SHOW

1ST ALUMNI WEEKEN CAR
SHOW

MEMORIAL DAY CRUISE

GEARS 25TH CAR SHOW

CENTRAL CITY EAGLES
#3795 CAR, RAT ROD & BIKE
SHOW

Time

9:30-
11:30

9-3

5-8

9-3

Venue or Address

331 VILLAGE POINTE
PLAZA

455 N 10TH ST

190 FRANKLIN ST

25211 SOUTH 68TH

610 GLOVER RD

1200 EAST 9TH ST

BLAIR YOUTH SPORTS
COMPLEX

29 S BELTLINE HWY W

CENTRAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

5300 N 57TH ST

DOWNTOWN

NORTH PARK

City Contact

OMAHA

OMAHA

BELLEVUE

KEARNEY

FIRTH

SIDNEY T

SCOTTSBLUFF

BLAIR

SCOTTSBLUFF 308.631.8478

HASTINGS 402.461.2560

LINCOLN
BENNINGTON

CENTRAL CITY 308.946.2888

Memo

CHI HEALTH
CENTER

BELLEVUE
LODGE #325
AF

NORRIS HIGH
SCHOOL


mailto:BEN.FORTUNE@GMAIL.COM
mailto:NOMADER57@HOTMAIL.COM

12X

12

13X

19X

20 X

26 X

26 X

26

27 X

JULY

17

18X

31X

AUGUST

21 X

SEPTEMBER

6 X

11-12 X

26 X

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

15TH PLAINVIEW CAR,
TRUCK & MOTORCYLE SHOW

2021 ALL FORD SHOW

ULYSSES CAR SHOW

SMOKE N’ CHROME CAR
SHOW

6TH GENE TOPP MEMORIAL
CAR/TRUCK/TRACTOR SHOW

6TH MIDWEST ROLLERS CAR
CLUB CAR SHOW

REV UP CAR & BIKE SHOW

2021 POTTER CARBOWL

COFFEE HOUSE POKER RUN

7TH STATE THEATER CAR &
MOTORCYCLE SHOW

SUMMERFEST CAR SHOW
24TH ALL CHEVY SHOW
POKER RUN FOR JACOB
MAGNUSSEN

2ND CAR & BIKE SHOW

ALL AMERICAN CAR &
TRUCK SHOW

HIGH IMPACT AT THE SAC
MOPAR CAR EVENT

CARS-N-CARROLL

NEBRASKA REOCURRING

10-3

8-4

10-8

9:30-

9-4

9-3

11-

10-3:
30

9:30-

AMERICAN LEGION

2500 WILDCAT DR

MAIN STREET

8480 ANDERMAT DR

326 CHESTNUT ST

118 N 50TH ST

706 C AVE

FORD PARK

94TH AND L ST

FRONTIER HARLEY
DAVIDSON

CHI HEALTH CENTER

SAC AEROSPACE MUSEUM

PLAINVIEW

LINCOLN

ULYSSES

ALBION

WINSIDE

LINCOLN

EAGLE

POTTER

OMAHA

CENTRAL CITY

O’NEILL

OMAHA

LINCOLN

CLARKS

OMAHA

ASHLAND

CARROLL

402.992.1291

402.641.7684

402.741.0439

402.640.0869

402.309.5028

402.676-5972

402.394.1947

allchevy@hhch
evy.com

402.450.1978

402.270.0420

402.278.2951

402.740.1054

402.369.1914

ANDERSON
FORD LINCOLN

POTTER
DUCKPIN
BOWLING
ALLEY

DUNDEE
DOUBLE SHOT

H&H
CHEVROLET
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